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1 RI/HERA Addendum 557 days Tue 5/21/19 Fri 11/27/20

2 Prepare Draft RI/HERA Addendum 185 days Tue 5/21/19 Thu 11/21/19

3 Submit Draft RI/HERA Addendum 1day Fri 11/22/19 Fri 11/22/19

4 DEQ Review Draff RI/HERA Addendum 160 days Sat 11/23/19 Thu 4/30/20;

5 Discuss and Resolve DEQ Comments 60 days Fri 5/1/20 Mon 6/29/20

6 Prepare Final RI/HERA Addendum 90 days Tue 6/30/20 Sun 9/27/20

7 Submit Final RI/HERA Addendum 0 days Sun 9/27/20 Sun 9/27/20 9/27

8 DEQ Review of Final RI/HERA Addendum 60 days Mon 9/28/20 Thu 11/26/20 Q%l

9 DEQ Approval of Final RI/HERA Addendum 1day Fri 11/27/20 Fri 11/27/20 127

10 |Feasibility Study 1609days  Mon 1/14/19 TBD p— o —

11 DEQ Review Interim FS Deliverable 214 days Mon 1/14/19 Thu 8/15/19,

12 Discuss and Resolve DEQ Comments 241 days Fri 8/16/19 Sun 4/12/20E¢

13 Submit Interim FS RTC Matrix 1 day Mon 4/13/20 Mon 4/13/20 4/13 ot ) ) ) )

+ Pending DEQ's review of the RTC matrix (Task 14), they may approve incorporating the

14 DEQ Review Interim FS RTC Matrix 60 days Tue 4/14/20 Fri 6/12/20 revised Interim FS (Task 17) into the draft FS Report (Task 37).

15 Revise Interim FS RTC Matrix 30 days Sat 6/13/20 Sun 7/12/20

16 DEQ Review/Approve Interim FS RTC Matrix 30 days Mon 7/13/20 Tue 8/11/20 # Results from the FS data gaps investigation will be incorporated into the draft FS.

17 Revise Interim FS* 200 days Wed 8/12/20 Sat 2/27/21 § This task is a placeholder for a deliverable that will present the rules/procedures for
18 DEQ Review Revised Interim FS* 60 days Sun 2/28/21 Wed 4/28/21 assigning technologies to specific areas of the Gasco OU and how technology

19 DEQ Approval of Revised Interim FS+ Tday Thu 4/29/21 Thu 4/29/21 4/29 assignments will be assembled into site-wide alternatives. This memorandum will walk

through technology assignments for an example GSA. Actual technology screening,

20 FS Data Gaps 444 days Thu 1/23/20 Sat 4/10/21 L assignments, and assembly of site-wide alternatives will be presented in the draft FS
21 Prepare FS Data Gaps Work Plan 159 days Thu 1/23/20 Mon 6/29/20 (Task 37). The content and schedule for this deliverable are subject to change.

22 DEQ Review FS Data Gaps Work Plan 45 days Tue 6/30/20 Thu 8/13/20, . oo fimar fnsed , bl i , p i

23 Comment Resolution 45 days Fri 8/14/20 Sun 9/27/20 Chz:‘cé:-cte time frames are based on currently available information and are subject to
24 Revise FS Data Gaps Work Plan 45 days Mon 9/28/20 Wed 11/11/20|

25 DEQ Review/Approve FS Data Gaps Work Plan 30 days Thu 11/12/20 Fri 12/11/20 ** Predecessor tasks should be completed prior to or soon after initiating work on the
26 Implement FS Data Gaps Work Plan 120days  Sat12/12/20 Sat 4/10/21 S,

27 Develop Preliminary Remediation Goals 120 days Fri 4/30/21 Fri 8/27/21 |

28 NW Natural Proposal 60 days Fri 4/30/21 Mon 6/28/21 A

29 DEQ Comments 30 days Tue 6/29/217 Wed 7/28/21

30 Comment Resolution 30 days Thu 7/29/21 Fri 8/27/21

31 Finalize PRGs/DEQ Approval 0 days Fri 8/27/21 Fri 8/27/21 827

32 Technology A t Technical M dums$ 150 days Sat 8/28/21 Mon 1/24/22 I

33 Prepare Draft Technology Assignment Technical Memorandum 90 days Sat 8/28/21 Thu 11/25/21 %l

34 Submit Draft Technology Assignment Technical Memorandum 0 days Thu 11/25/21 Thu 11/25/21 11/25

35 DEQ Review Draft Technology Assignment Technical Memorandum 30 days Fri 11/26/217 Sat 12/25/21

36 Comment Resolution 30 days Sun 12/26/21 Mon 1/24/22)

37 Prepare Draft FS* 275 days Tue 1/25/22 Wed 10/26/22, Predecessors: 9, 19, 26, 31, 36**
38 Submit Draft F$* Odays  Wed 10/26/22 Wed 10/26/22 ¢ 10/26

39 DEQ Review Draft FS*
40 Discuss and Resolve DEQ Comments* TB D
41 Prepare Final FS*
42 Submit Final FS*
43 |LNG Basin Interim Measure 172 days Fri 3/27/20 Mon 9/14/20 I |
44 Submit Data Collection Scope Memorandum 1day Fri 3/27/20 Fri 3/27/20 3/27
45 DEQ Review Data Collection Scope Memorandum 7 days Sat 3/28/20 Fri4/3/20 -
46 Finalize Data Collection Scope Memorandum and DEQ Approval 7 days Sat 4/4/20 Fri 4/10/20
47 Data Collection Field Work 3 days Wed 4/15/20 Fri 4/17/20,
48 Laboratory Analysis 42 days Sat 4/18/20 Fri 5/29/20
49 Prepare Design Memorandum 33 days Sat 5/30/20 Wed 7/1/20

50 Submit Design Memorandum 1day Thu 7/2/20 Thu 7/2/20 7/2

51 DEQ Review Design Memorandum 14 days Fri 7/3/20 Thu 7/16/20

52 Finalize Design Memorandum and DEQ Approval 14 days Fri 7/17/20 Thu 7/30/20

53 Prepare Plans and Specifications 30 days Fri 7/31/20 Sat 8/29/20

54 Permitting 42 days Fri 7/31/20 Thu 9/10/20

55 Mobilization 1 day Mon 9/14/20 Mon 9/14/20 9/14

56 |Remedy Selection

57 |Record of Decision

58 |Pre-Remedial Design T B D

59 Pilot Studies

60  (Impl ion
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